# **Application Form**

# Cst. Sarah Beckett Memorial Scholarship

# Capital Regional District Traffic Safety Commission

(Award Administered by CRD Traffic Safety Commission Scholarship Committee)

NAME		
ADDRESS		POSTAL CODE
EMAIL ADDRESS		
TELEPHONE	SCHOOL	
DATE OF BIRTH		

1. Complete this application form as indicated and mail/deliver/courier it to the CRD Traffic Safety Commission Scholarship Committee by June 28th to:

John Hicks
CRD Traffic Safety Commission
625 Fisgard Street.
Victoria, B.C.
V8W 2S6

- 2. Include with the application:
  - a) A letter to the CRD Scholarship Committee outlining how you meet the criteria (attached) for this particular award, your future educational and career goals and where you plan to study.
  - b) A résumé.
  - c) A letter of recommendation from the principal or designate.
  - d) Proof of registration or acceptance at the post-secondary institution you are planning to attend as specified by each award.
- 3. A transcript of marks

The information on this form is required for the purpose of establishing eligibility for scholarship awards. Personal information contained on this form is collected under the authority of the Local Government Act and is subject to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

The personal information will be used for purposes associated with the Cst. Sarah Beckett Memorial Scholarship. Enquiries about the collection or use of information in this form can be directed to **John Hicks 250 360 3305.** 

Please be advised that the names of scholarship winners, the school attended, and the amount of the award may be made public.

## Criteria for the Constable Sarah Beckett Memorial Scholarship

The CRD strives to be a place where inclusion is paramount and people are treated with dignity regardless of race, colour, ancestry, place of origin, religion, marital status, family status, physical or mental disability, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, or economic status.

The scholarship applications are evaluated based on academic achievement, financial need as expressed in the covering letter, and community service record. We welcome applications for this scholarship from all groups. We strongly encourage applications from First Nations, Métis and Inuit peoples, racialized persons and those who identify as 2SLGBTQ+.

## Purpose:

The Capital Regional District (CRD) Traffic Safety Commission awards a Scholarship to a post-secondary student based on demonstrated academic achievement, financial need, and an express interest in pursuing a career in law enforcement.

# **Eligibility:**

The students eligible for assistance must reside in the Capital Regional District, be a Canadian citizen, permanent resident, conventional refugee or refugee claimant. You must be enrolled and about to begin studies, or currently studying a program leading to a law enforcement career in a recognized Canadian post-secondary education institution.

#### Criteria:

You must write a letter detailing why you should be the recipient of this award including your financial need and how this scholarship would address that need. Consideration will be given to academic achievement, financial need and the student's community service record. Students should submit a scholarship application on the form provided by the CRD.

#### **Guidelines:**

Scholarships will be awarded on an annual basis and disbursed in August.

#### **Amount**:

Each scholarship awarded will be a maximum of \$2,000 annually.

### Deadline:

The application deadline is **June 28**th. The deadline is the date after which applications will no longer be accepted. The CRD uses the postmarked date to determine mailed entries.

#### Renewal process:

This scholarship is not renewable.

Please submit applications by June 28th to:

Capital Regional District 625 Fisgard St, PO Box 1000 ATTN: Traffic Safety Commission